

City of Grand Prairie
Jefferson Mountain Creek Bridge Rehabilitation #3

Project No: 16056
CFA No: 1412-053-01

BID TABULATION SUMMARY

Bid Opening

Date: 02/24/16
Time: 2:00 PM

Location: Grand Prairie Fiscal Administration Building
By: Angie Mize

CobbFendley

Prepared By: TBS
Date: 2/25/2016

				APPARENT LOW BID		North Rock Construction		Klutz Construction		Advanced Contracting Group		McMahon Construction		Fort Worth Civil Contractors	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
M1.1	PREPARATION OF RIGHT-OF-WAY	1	LS	\$ 26,319.04	\$ 26,319.04	\$ 63,600.00	\$ 63,600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 94,884.72	\$ 94,884.72	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00		
M1.2	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 9,596.94	\$ 9,596.94	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,211.68	\$ 20,211.68	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00		
M1.3	BLOCK SODDING	750	SY	\$ 4.95	\$ 3,712.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6.96	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,750.00		
M1.4	EROSION CONTROL DEVICES	1	LS	\$ 6,250.43	\$ 6,250.43	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,336.00	\$ 5,336.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00		
M1.5	PROVIDE PORTABLE CTB (SAFETY SHAPE)	280	LF	\$ 126.13	\$ 35,316.40	\$ 69.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 53.72	\$ 15,041.60	\$ 105.00	\$ 29,400.00		
R1.1	MILL EXISTING HMAC PAVING	780	SY	\$ 8.97	\$ 6,996.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 22.33	\$ 17,417.40	\$ 31.00	\$ 24,180.00		
R1.2	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE RIPRAP	200	SY	\$ 22.26	\$ 4,452.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 16.85	\$ 3,370.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,600.00		
R1.3	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	140	SY	\$ 23.76	\$ 3,326.40	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 10.22	\$ 1,430.80	\$ 36.00	\$ 5,040.00		
R1.4	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EXISTING CURB & GUTTER	120	LF	\$ 7.38	\$ 885.60	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 6.65	\$ 798.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00		
R1.5	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE GUARDRAIL POST	80	EA	\$ 163.60	\$ 13,088.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 133.83	\$ 10,706.40	\$ 214.00	\$ 17,120.00		
R1.6	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE GUARDRAIL	450	LF	\$ 13.20	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 14.28	\$ 6,426.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 10,350.00		
R1.7	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EXISTING METAL GUARDRAIL	450	LF	\$ 4.57	\$ 2,056.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9.82	\$ 4,419.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,700.00		
R1.8	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE PIER CAPS	4	EA	\$ 672.58	\$ 2,690.32	\$ 660.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,132.89	\$ 4,531.56	\$ 1,574.00	\$ 6,296.00		
R1.9	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EXISTING JUNCTION BOX	1	LS	\$ 2,896.43	\$ 2,896.43	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 610.89	\$ 610.89	\$ 1,503.00	\$ 1,503.00		
R1.10	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE HEADWALL	1	LS	\$ 1,555.88	\$ 1,555.88	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,107.92	\$ 1,107.92	\$ 1,503.00	\$ 1,503.00		
R1.11	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EXISTING RCP STORM SEWER	170	LF	\$ 18.30	\$ 3,111.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 25.86	\$ 4,396.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,250.00		
R1.12	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE PIER CAPS	1	LS	\$ 15,556.54	\$ 15,556.54	\$ 15,920.00	\$ 15,920.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,771.37	\$ 44,771.37	\$ 30,797.00	\$ 30,797.00		
G1.1	SUPPLY T1F BRIDGE RAIL TUBULAR ELEMENTS	722	LF	\$ 22.91	\$ 16,541.02	\$ 55.00	\$ 39,710.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 28,880.00	\$ 22.20	\$ 16,028.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,830.00		
G1.2	T1F BRIDGE RAIL INSTALLATION AND ASSOCIATED MATERIALS	480	LF	\$ 110.15	\$ 52,872.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 91.85	\$ 44,088.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 48,000.00		
G1.3	INSTALL METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE (MBGF)	760	LF	\$ 24.63	\$ 18,718.80	\$ 21.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 19,760.00	\$ 19.72	\$ 14,987.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,200.00		
G1.4	INSTALL METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE (MBGF) LONG SPAN	42	LF	\$ 41.88	\$ 1,758.96	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,260.00		
G1.5	INSTALL MBGF TRANSITION (THREE-BEAM TRANSITION)	4	EA	\$ 1,555.82	\$ 6,223.28	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 7,520.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00		
G1.6	INSTALL DOWNSTREAM ANCHOR TERMINAL SECTION	2	EA	\$ 1,107.03	\$ 2,214.06	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00		
G1.7	INSTALL SINGLE GUARDRAIL TERMINAL	2	EA	\$ 2,550.93	\$ 5,101.86	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,436.00	\$ 4,872.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00		
P1.1	SITE GRADING	1	LS	\$ 14,202.53	\$ 14,202.53	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,353.84	\$ 10,353.84	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00		
P1.2	COMPACTED FILL	600	CY	\$ 44.35	\$ 26,610.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 32.61	\$ 19,566.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 42,000.00		
P1.3	SIX INCH (6"), 4,000 PSI CONCRETE RIPRAP APRON	3,325	SY	\$ 55.29	\$ 183,839.25	\$ 71.00	\$ 236,075.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 232,750.00	\$ 64.01	\$ 212,833.25	\$ 76.00	\$ 252,700.00		
P1.4	TWELVE INCH (12"), STONE TYPE 'B', CLASS 'B' GROUTED RIPRAP, 18"	1,015	SY	\$ 53.57	\$ 54,373.55	\$ 79.00	\$ 80,185.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 137,025.00	\$ 127.60	\$ 129,514.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 106,575.00		
P1.5	TWO INCH (2") HMAC, TYPE 'D' SURFACE COURSE	1,727	SY	\$ 18.57	\$ 32,070.39	\$ 16.50	\$ 28,495.50	\$ 19.00	\$ 32,813.00	\$ 16.76	\$ 28,944.52	\$ 17.00	\$ 29,359.00		
P1.6	8" 4000 MPsi REINFORCED CONCRETE, WITH #4 BARS, 18" O.C.E.W. INCL. DOWELING	200	SY	\$ 111.75	\$ 22,350.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 70.59	\$ 14,118.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 19,000.00		
P1.7	INSTALL, RELOCATE OR REPLACE SIGNS	2	EA	\$ 478.72	\$ 957.44	\$ 480.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 783.00	\$ 1,566.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 590.00		
P1.8	REFLECTIVE PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (BROKEN W/ DOT)	615	LF	\$ 5.98	\$ 3,677.70	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,305.00	\$ 3.48	\$ 2,140.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 615.00		
P1.9	BRIDGE ABUTMENT WINGWALL EXTENSION	4	EA	\$ 1,538.62	\$ 6,154.48	\$ 3,970.00	\$ 15,880.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,873.42	\$ 7,493.68	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
P1.10	2-5'X2' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	43	LF	\$ 779.92	\$ 33,536.56	\$ 790.00	\$ 33,970.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 464.79	\$ 19,985.97	\$ 700.00	\$ 30,100.00		
P1.11	2-5'X2' RCB CULVERT CONCRETE WINGWALL WITH FLATED WINGS	1	EA	\$ 8,986.75	\$ 8,986.75	\$ 12,970.00	\$ 12,970.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10,289.40	\$ 10,289.40	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
P1.12	14'X8' JUNCTION BOX	1	EA	\$ 17,658.87	\$ 17,658.87	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,407.47	\$ 7,407.47	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00		
AS1.1	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB	2	EA	\$ 7,732.74	\$ 15,465.48	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,336.02	\$ 2,672.04	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00		
AS1.2	INSTALL THIRTEEN INCH (13") REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB	2	EA	\$ 17,130.54	\$ 34,261.08	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 8,641.25	\$ 17,282.50	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 38,000.00		
AS1.3	EIGHT INCHES (8") FLEXBASE	110	SY	\$ 71.81	\$ 7,899.10	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 29.18	\$ 3,209.80	\$ 163.00	\$ 17,930.00		
TOTAL BID:				TOTAL	\$ 709,223.74	TOTAL	\$ 746,995.50	TOTAL	\$ 774,589.00	TOTAL	\$ 818,529.81	TOTAL	\$ 980,448.00		

*\$818,626.81

*Error in Contractor's Total
Calculation